
MIT (4-16,3-8 NEWMAC) -vs- Salve Regina (10-10,4-7 NEWMAC)
01/27/24 at Rodgers Recreation Center, Newport, RI

 
 

 
 
MIT 86

Salve Regina 81

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 211
Site: Rodgers Recreation Center, Newport, RI
Referees: Joao Silva, Elvis Lizardo, Paul Clappin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MIT 38 48 86
Salve Regina 43 38 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bland,Will * 40 8-10 2-3 7-8 0-2 2 3 4 7 1 2 25
11 Minicozzi,Tim * 37 7-12 4-8 3-3 3-0 3 5 3 0 1 5 21
01 Lin,Spencer * 40 3-11 2-5 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 3 1 2 11
14 Gogolin,Merlin * 30 4-6 0-0 3-3 0-7 7 2 3 4 0 0 11
05 Dobie,Isaac * 30 3-9 2-5 2-2 2-6 8 4 0 2 0 1 10
10 Chen,Samuel 11 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
15 Ewing,Mike 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
30 Dolvin,Landon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-53 11-24 19-22 7-23 30 18 15 17 3 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 14-24   58.33 % 6-11   54.55 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 28-53   52.8 % 11-24   45.8 % 19-22   86.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Walmsley,Declan * 30 6-12 2-6 0-1 4-3 7 1 3 4 0 3 14
00 Powers,Jojo * 22 4-7 1-3 4-6 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 13
04 Brochu,Clay * 23 3-10 1-5 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 8
15 Fiore,Miles * 22 2-5 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 2 2 0 0 1 6
14 Jolly,James * 29 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 5 3 2 1 2
01 Parisi,Will 17 6-10 5-9 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 18
03 Seymour,Sean 29 5-12 0-1 2-2 6-4 10 3 5 4 1 2 12
22 Spencer,Brady 28 3-8 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 2 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-65 10-28 11-17 18-19 37 21 19 17 3 12 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 7-15   46.67 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 3-13   23.08 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 30-65   46.2 % 10-28   35.7 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salve Regina
19:48 MISS JUMPER by WALMSLEY,DECLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint) 19:31
REBOUND OFF by MINICOZZI,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by MINICOZZI,TIM(in the paint) 19:25 2-0 V 2

19:05 MISS LAYUP by FIORE,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by LIN,SPENCER 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
18:49 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,JAMES

TURNOVER  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 18:39
18:21 MISS 3PTR by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
18:10 MISS 3PTR by BROCHU,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
SUB OUT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 18:05
SUB IN by EWING,MIKE 18:05

17:55 FOUL  by FIORE,MILES
MISS FT by LIN,SPENCER 17:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LIN,SPENCER 17:55 3-0 V 3

17:39 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FIORE,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOLLY,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by EWING,MIKE(in the paint) 17:15 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BLAND,WILL --

17:04 FOUL  by JOLLY,JAMES
17:04 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,JAMES

TURNOVER  by EWING,MIKE 16:55
16:31 MISS LAYUP by BROCHU,CLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:20

16:20 BLOCK  by JOLLY,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 16:06 7-2 V 5

15:50 MISS 3PTR by POWERS,JOJO
REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER 15:41
REBOUND OFF by LIN,SPENCER --
MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCHU,CLAY
FOUL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 15:31

15:30 SUB OUT by JOLLY,JAMES
15:30 SUB OUT by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
15:30 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,SEAN
15:30 SUB IN by SPENCER,BRADY

SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC 15:30
SUB IN by DOLVIN,LANDON 15:30

15:30 7-3 V 4 GOOD FT by POWERS,JOJO(fastbreak)
15:30 MISS FT by POWERS,JOJO(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,SEAN
15:21 TURNOVER  by BROCHU,CLAY

STEAL  by BLAND,WILL 15:21
GOOD DUNK by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 15:11 9-3 V 6

15:02 FOUL  by SPENCER,BRADY
15:02 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,BRADY

TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 14:44
14:44 STEAL  by SPENCER,BRADY
14:38 MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BLAND,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM(fastbreak) 14:31 12-3 V 9

14:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:04 MISS JUMPER by BROCHU,CLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EWING,MIKE --
TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 13:53

13:53 SUB OUT by POWERS,JOJO
13:53 SUB OUT by BROCHU,CLAY
13:53 SUB IN by PARISI,WILL
13:53 SUB IN by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

SUB OUT by DOLVIN,LANDON 13:38
SUB IN by DOBIE,ISAAC 13:38
FOUL  by EWING,MIKE 13:38

13:38 12-4 V 8 GOOD FT by FIORE,MILES
13:38 12-5 V 7 GOOD FT by FIORE,MILES
13:38 SUB OUT by FIORE,MILES
13:38 SUB IN by JOLLY,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint) 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,JAMES

13:11 12-7 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM 12:51 15-7 V 8

12:27 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
-- ASSIST  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by EWING,MIKE(in the paint) 12:00 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by BLAND,WILL --
FOUL  by DOBIE,ISAAC 11:48

11:41 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,SEAN

11:33 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,BRADY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 11:15

11:15 STEAL  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
FOUL  by DOBIE,ISAAC 11:10

11:01 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,BRADY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOLLY,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by LIN,SPENCER 10:46 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by MINICOZZI,TIM --

10:22 MISS 3PTR by PARISI,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,BRADY

10:15 20-14 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PARISI,WILL(in the paint)
10:07 FOUL  by JOLLY,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by EWING,MIKE 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,SEAN

09:51 20-17 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
-- ASSIST  by JOLLY,JAMES

GOOD JUMPER by MINICOZZI,TIM 09:32 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by EWING,MIKE --

09:19 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PARISI,WILL
-- ASSIST  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

MISS 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

08:46 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by DOBIE,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,SEAN
FOUL  by DOBIE,ISAAC 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,SEAN
08:19 SUB IN by POWERS,JOJO

SUB OUT by DOBIE,ISAAC 08:19
SUB OUT by EWING,MIKE 08:19
SUB IN by CHEN,SAMUEL 08:19
SUB IN by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 08:19
FOUL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 08:13



07:59 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WALMSLEY,DECLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOLLY,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by LIN,SPENCER 07:32
FOUL  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 07:31

07:31 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by SPENCER,BRADY(fastbreak)
07:31 MISS FT by SPENCER,BRADY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by BLAND,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by POWERS,JOJO
06:54 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PARISI,WILL

-- ASSIST  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
06:39 FOUL  by POWERS,JOJO

TURNOVER  by LIN,SPENCER 06:32
06:32 STEAL  by PARISI,WILL
06:23 MISS 3PTR by PARISI,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,BRADY
06:18 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,BRADY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PARISI,WILL
FOUL  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by PARISI,WILL
05:55 SUB OUT by SPENCER,BRADY
05:55 SUB IN by BROCHU,CLAY
05:55 SUB IN by FIORE,MILES
05:55 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by POWERS,JOJO
05:55 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by POWERS,JOJO

GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 05:43 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --

05:21 TURNOVER  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
STEAL  by LIN,SPENCER 05:21
GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak) 05:14 27-30 H 3

04:52 TURNOVER  by POWERS,JOJO
STEAL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 04:52
MISS 3PTR by BLAND,WILL 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCHU,CLAY
04:29 MISS JUMPER by FIORE,MILES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FIORE,MILES
04:23 MISS 3PTR by POWERS,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
FOUL  by BLAND,WILL 04:23

04:23 MISS FT by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER --

04:08 FOUL  by POWERS,JOJO
04:08 SUB OUT by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
04:08 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,SEAN
04:01 FOUL  by FIORE,MILES

GOOD FT by LIN,SPENCER 04:01 28-30 H 2
04:01 SUB OUT by POWERS,JOJO
04:01 SUB OUT by FIORE,MILES
04:01 SUB IN by PARISI,WILL
04:01 SUB IN by SPENCER,BRADY

GOOD FT by LIN,SPENCER 04:01 29-30 H 1
03:50 MISS 3PTR by BROCHU,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER --
TURNOVER  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 03:35

03:16 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOLLY,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by CHEN,SAMUEL 02:56 32-32
ASSIST  by BLAND,WILL --

02:28 MISS JUMPER by SEYMOUR,SEAN



-- REBOUND OFF by BROCHU,CLAY
FOUL  by BLAND,WILL 02:26

02:26 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by BROCHU,CLAY
02:26 MISS FT by BROCHU,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER --
GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 02:14 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by CHEN,SAMUEL --
FOUL  by CHEN,SAMUEL 02:03

02:03 34-34 GOOD FT by PARISI,WILL
02:03 MISS FT by PARISI,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by PARISI,WILL
01:59 34-37 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PARISI,WILL

-- ASSIST  by BROCHU,CLAY
MISS JUMPER by LIN,SPENCER 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,BRADY
01:31 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PARISI,WILL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CHEN,SAMUEL 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,SEAN

00:41 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by PARISI,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 00:22 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by CHEN,SAMUEL --

00:03 TURNOVER  by PARISI,WILL
STEAL  by BLAND,WILL 00:03

00:02 FOUL  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak) 00:02 37-43 H 6
GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak) 00:02 38-43 H 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Salve Regina
20:00 SUB OUT by PARISI,WILL
20:00 SUB OUT by BROCHU,CLAY
20:00 SUB IN by POWERS,JOJO
20:00 SUB IN by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

SUB OUT by CHEN,SAMUEL 20:00
SUB IN by DOBIE,ISAAC 20:00

19:42 38-45 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,BRADY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 19:29 40-45 H 5

19:07 MISS 3PTR by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,SEAN

18:54 TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
STEAL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 18:54

18:40 FOUL  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 18:35 42-45 H 3

18:18 TURNOVER  by JOLLY,JAMES
TURNOVER  by DOBIE,ISAAC 18:04

18:04 STEAL  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
17:59 MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MINICOZZI,TIM 17:59
REBOUND DEF by LIN,SPENCER --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:54 44-45 H 1

17:54 FOUL  by JOLLY,JAMES
GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak) 17:54 45-45

17:54 SUB OUT by JOLLY,JAMES
17:54 SUB IN by FIORE,MILES
17:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:29 45-47 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FIORE,MILES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWERS,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,SEAN



17:04 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,JOJO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by BLAND,WILL 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:17 45-52 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by POWERS,JOJO
-- ASSIST  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

16:02 FOUL  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint) 15:48 47-52 H 5
ASSIST  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
FOUL  by LIN,SPENCER 15:31

15:12 MISS 3PTR by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,SEAN

15:06 MISS JUMPER by POWERS,JOJO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FIORE,MILES

15:01 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,BRADY
-- REBOUND OFF by POWERS,JOJO

14:51 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,BRADY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LIN,SPENCER 14:51

-- REBOUND OFF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
14:44 TURNOVER  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN

STEAL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 14:44
14:43 FOUL  by POWERS,JOJO

GOOD FT by MINICOZZI,TIM(fastbreak) 14:43 48-52 H 4
GOOD FT by MINICOZZI,TIM(fastbreak) 14:43 49-52 H 3

14:24 49-54 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)
14:11 FOUL  by POWERS,JOJO
14:11 SUB OUT by POWERS,JOJO
14:11 SUB IN by BROCHU,CLAY

TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 14:04
14:04 STEAL  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
13:59 TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

STEAL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 13:59
GOOD 3PTR by LIN,SPENCER(fastbreak) 13:55 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by MINICOZZI,TIM --

13:36 TURNOVER  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
STEAL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 13:36
GOOD LAYUP by DOBIE,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:28 54-54
ASSIST  by LIN,SPENCER --

13:06 54-57 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROCHU,CLAY
-- ASSIST  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 12:41 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by BLAND,WILL --

12:41 FOUL  by SPENCER,BRADY
12:41 SUB OUT by SPENCER,BRADY
12:41 SUB OUT by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
12:41 SUB IN by PARISI,WILL
12:41 SUB IN by JOLLY,JAMES

GOOD FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 12:41 57-57
FOUL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 12:20
FOUL  by LIN,SPENCER 12:05

11:50 MISS 3PTR by PARISI,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:39 FOUL  by JOLLY,JAMES
GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL 11:39 58-57 V 1

11:39 SUB OUT by JOLLY,JAMES
11:39 SUB IN by SPENCER,BRADY

GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL 11:39 59-57 V 2
11:22 MISS 3PTR by BROCHU,CLAY

-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,SEAN
11:12 MISS 3PTR by PARISI,WILL

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
MISS LAYUP by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 10:55



10:55 BLOCK  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by MINICOZZI,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by MINICOZZI,TIM(in the paint) 10:52 61-57 V 4

10:52 FOUL  by SPENCER,BRADY
GOOD FT by MINICOZZI,TIM 10:52 62-57 V 5

10:30 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROCHU,CLAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FIORE,MILES

TURNOVER  by LIN,SPENCER 10:17
10:17 STEAL  by SPENCER,BRADY
10:12 MISS JUMPER by BROCHU,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,MILES
FOUL  by DOBIE,ISAAC 09:37

09:28 MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,SEAN

BLOCK  by BLAND,WILL 09:28
08:58 62-61 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LIN,SPENCER 08:57
08:57 STEAL  by BROCHU,CLAY
08:54 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,BRADY

GOOD 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM(fastbreak) 08:54 65-61 V 4
08:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:38 SUB OUT by PARISI,WILL
08:38 SUB OUT by FIORE,MILES
08:38 SUB IN by JOLLY,JAMES
08:38 SUB IN by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
08:16 MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
MISS JUMPER by MINICOZZI,TIM 07:47
REBOUND OFF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC 07:42 68-61 V 7
ASSIST  by MINICOZZI,TIM --
FOUL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 07:23

07:23 68-62 V 6 GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,SEAN
07:23 68-63 V 5 GOOD FT by SEYMOUR,SEAN

TURNOVER  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 07:08
07:08 STEAL  by BROCHU,CLAY
07:02 68-65 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROCHU,CLAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC 06:52
REBOUND OFF by MINICOZZI,TIM --
TURNOVER  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by JOLLY,JAMES
06:26 MISS LAYUP by SEYMOUR,SEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
06:20 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALMSLEY,DECLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM 06:04 71-67 V 4
ASSIST  by LIN,SPENCER --

05:52 TURNOVER  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
STEAL  by DOBIE,ISAAC 05:52
MISS 3PTR by MINICOZZI,TIM 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
05:24 TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

STEAL  by LIN,SPENCER 05:24
GOOD 3PTR by BLAND,WILL 04:59 74-67 V 7

04:58 FOUL  by SPENCER,BRADY
04:58 SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,SEAN
04:58 SUB OUT by SPENCER,BRADY
04:58 SUB IN by POWERS,JOJO
04:58 SUB IN by FIORE,MILES

GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL 04:58 75-67 V 8
04:35 MISS 3PTR by BROCHU,CLAY



REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by DOBIE,ISAAC 04:09 78-67 V 11
ASSIST  by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --

04:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:52 MISS 3PTR by FIORE,MILES

REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --
MISS JUMPER by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(in the paint) 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FIORE,MILES
FOUL  by MINICOZZI,TIM 03:29
SUB OUT by MINICOZZI,TIM 03:29
SUB IN by CHEN,SAMUEL 03:29
FOUL  by BLAND,WILL 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by BROCHU,CLAY
03:21 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,SEAN
03:21 78-68 V 10 GOOD FT by POWERS,JOJO
03:21 MISS FT by POWERS,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 02:55

02:55 STEAL  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

02:48 78-70 V 8
GOOD DUNK by WALMSLEY,DECLAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by FIORE,MILES
02:35 78-72 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by POWERS,JOJO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEYMOUR,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by LIN,SPENCER(in the paint) 02:16

02:16 BLOCK  by JOLLY,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEF by JOLLY,JAMES

02:04 78-74 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOLLY,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POWERS,JOJO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:04
GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,WILL(in the paint) 01:50 80-74 V 6

01:37 MISS 3PTR by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FIORE,MILES

01:29 80-76 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WALMSLEY,DECLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FIORE,MILES

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:21
TURNOVER  by BLAND,WILL 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
00:51 MISS LAYUP by WALMSLEY,DECLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOBIE,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by DOBIE,ISAAC 00:51

00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:51 SUB OUT by FIORE,MILES
00:51 SUB IN by PARISI,WILL
00:50 TURNOVER  by SEYMOUR,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by LIN,SPENCER 00:37
REBOUND OFF by DOBIE,ISAAC --

00:32 FOUL  by JOLLY,JAMES
00:32 SUB OUT by JOLLY,JAMES
00:32 SUB IN by FIORE,MILES

GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC 00:32 81-76 V 5
GOOD FT by DOBIE,ISAAC 00:32 82-76 V 6

00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27

00:25 TURNOVER  by PARISI,WILL
00:25 FOUL  by PARISI,WILL

GOOD FT by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak) 00:25 83-76 V 7
00:25 SUB OUT by FIORE,MILES
00:25 SUB IN by BROCHU,CLAY

MISS FT by BLAND,WILL(fastbreak) 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCHU,CLAY



00:20 MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by GOGOLIN,MERLIN --

00:14 FOUL  by WALMSLEY,DECLAN
GOOD FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(fastbreak) 00:14 84-76 V 8
GOOD FT by GOGOLIN,MERLIN(fastbreak) 00:14 85-76 V 9

00:05 85-78 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by POWERS,JOJO(in the paint)
00:04 FOUL  by BROCHU,CLAY

MISS FT by CHEN,SAMUEL(fastbreak) 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHEN,SAMUEL(fastbreak) 00:04 86-78 V 8

00:01 86-81 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by PARISI,WILL(fastbreak)


